
Hamilton County Government 
Data Processing 
David Young 
6125 Preservation Drive 
Chattanooga,  TN  37416 
Voice  423-209-6239 
Fax  423-209-6251 
Email  davidy@hamiltontn.gov 

February 19, 2019 

 

Dear Customer: 

The file you are downloading is a current list of all records that are considered delinquent in the 
Trustee’s Office. 

Enclosed is a complete description of the file which the Hamilton County Trustee has made 
available to you. The information following the file layout is a District table, which describes what 
the district codes mean. 

 

Sincerely, 
David Young 
Systems Analyst Supervisor 



 
 
 
 

Field Beg. Column Length Type Dec. 
Last update date 001 008 N  
Map 009 005 A  
Group 014 003 A  
Parcel 017 010 A  
Owner Name 1 027 035 A  
Bill Year 062 004 N  
Bill Number 066 006 A  
Bill Pickup Number 072 002 A  
Memo Date 074 006 N  
Owner Name 2 080 035 A  
Mail Addr 1 115 035 A  
Mail Addr 2 150 035 A  
Mail Addr 3 185 035 A  
Legal Description 1 220 030 A  
Legal Description 2 250 030 A  
Legal Description 3 280 030 A  
Legal Description 4 310 030 A  
Property Address 340 030 A  
Assessment 370 009 N  
District 379 003 A  
Municipal Rate 382 005 N 2 
Municipal Amount 387 009 N 2 
County Rate 396 005 N 2 
County Amount 401 009 N 2 
Stormwater Fee 410 009 N  2 
Control Map 419 005 A  
Assessed percentage 424 002 N  
Exempt Code 426 001 A  
Filler 427 027 N 0 
Mortgage Code 454 003 A  
Mortgage Company Name 457 015 A  
Filler 472 056 A  
Tax Relief Indicator 528 001 A  
Filler 529 036 A  
Property Type 565 002 A  
Filler 567 002 A  
Land Use 569 003 A  
Back Tax Indicator 572 002 A  
Filler 574 001 A  
Sort District 575 002 A  
Last update date 577 008 N  
Create date 585 008 N  
Current county owed 593 009 N 2 
Current mun owed 602 009 N 2 
Current stw owed 611 009 N 2 
E and R Pickup Number 620 006 A  

LAYOUT FOR OCTRMST FILE – TRUSTEE MASTER FILE 
record length = 760 

 

LAYOUT FOR 2006 DELINQUENT FILE 
record length = 810 

 



Filler 626 113 A  
Grand totals 739 054 A  
Type record 793 001 A  
Original assessment 794 009 N  
Filler 809 008 A  

 
   Types are A=Alpha, N=Numeric. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT NAMES 
TABLE 

 
 
1 City 
2 County 
3 County 
2c Collegedale 
2E East Ridge 
2R Ridgeside 
3L Lookout Mountain 
3LS Lakesite 
3R Red Bank 
3S Signal Mountain 
3SD Soddy Daisy 
3W Walden 
 
 


